
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 
 
 
OCEAN SEMICONDUCTOR LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
STMICROELECTRONICS, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

 
 
Civil Action No. 6:20-cv-1215-ADA 
 

 
JOINT MOTION FOR ENTRY OF PROTECTIVE ORDER 

 
Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(c) and Local Rule CV-26(c), Ocean Semiconductor LLC and 

STMicroelectronics, Inc. jointly move for entry of the attached Protective Order. See Ex. A. The 

Protective Order specifies the conditions under which confidential documents and information in 

possession of the parties and non-parties will be exchanged, used, and protected in this litigation. 

 
Dated: March 7, 2022  
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Respectfully submitted,  
 
By:  /s/ Henrik Parker 
 
Henrik Parker 
hparker@devlinlawfirm.com 
Timothy Devlin 
tdevlin@devlinlawfirm.com 
Alex Chan 
achan@devlinlawfirm.com 
Devlin Law Firm LLC 
1526 Gilpin Avenue 
Wilmington, DE 19806 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff Ocean Semiconductor 
LLC 
 

 
By:  /s/ Tyler R. Bowen 
 
Chad S. Campbell  
CSCampbell@perkinscoie.com 
Tyler R. Bowen  
TBowen@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
 
Janice L. Ta, Texas 24075138 
JTa@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
500 West Second St., Suite 1900 
Austin, TX 78701 
 
Philip A. Morin (admitted pro hac vice) 
PMorin@perkinscoie.com 
Yudong Kim (admitted pro hac vice) 
YKim@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
11452 El Camino Real, Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92130-2020 
 
 
Counsel for Defendant STMicroelectronics, 
Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the parties met and conferred on March 7, 2022 and 

make this filing jointly. 

 
/s/ Tyler R. Bowen  

Tyler R. Bowen 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing 

document has been served on March 7, 2022 to all counsel of record who are deemed to have 

consented to electronic service via the Court’s CM/ECF system. 

 
 

/s/ Tyler R. Bowen  
    Tyler R. Bowen 
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